
Republic of the Philippines 
PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN 

Tuguegarao City 

NINTH CITY COUNCIL 

    

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 93" REGULAR SESSION OF THE NINTH CITY 
COUNCIL OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON MAY 28, 2024, 

(-TUESDAY), 09:00 A.M., AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL 

PRESENT: 

Hon. Jude T. Bayona 
Hon. Ronaldo S. Ortiz 
Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan 
Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan 
Hon. Gilbert S. Labang 
Hon. Karina S. Gauani-Viernes 
Hon. Arnel T. Arugay 
Hon. Grace B. Arago 
Hon. Tirso V. Mangada 
Hon. Marc Aldous C. Baccay 
Hon. Restituto C. Ramirez 
Hon. Cerene Pearl T. Quilang 

Sangguniang Panlungsod 
Sangguniang Panlungsod 

-do-
Sangguniang Panlungsod 
Sangguniang Pan lungsod 
Sangguniang Panlungsod 
Sangguniang Panlungsod 

-do- 
-do- 

Sangguniang Pan lungsod 
Ex Officio Member 

-do- 

Member/Temporary Presiding Officer 
Member 

Member (via Teleconferencing) 
Member 
Member (via Teleconferencing) 
Member 

Member (via Teleconferencing) 

ABSENT: 

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II City Vice Mayor (Acting City Mayor) 
Hon. Maria Rosario B. Soriano Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (on Official Business) 
Hon. Mark Angelo B. Dayag Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (on Vacation Leave) 

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 316-09-2024 

RESOLUTION COMMENDING ROSITA M. TANIO FOR GARNERING THE 8' PLACE 
CNATIONAL TOPNOTCHER) LN THE MAY 2024 NURSING LICENSURE EXAMINATION 

Sponsors: Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II 
Hon. Ronaldo S. Ortiz 
Hon. Arnel T. Arugay 
Hon. Mark Angelo B. Dayag 
Hon. Tirso V. Mangada 
Hon. Jude T. Bayona 
Hon. Grace B. Arago 
Hon. Cerene Pearl T. Quilang 
Hon. Maria Rosario B. Soriano 
Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan 
Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan 
Hon. Gilbert S. Labang 
Hon. Karina S. Gauani-Viernes 
Hon. Marc Aldous C. Baccay 
Hon. Restituto C. Ramirez 

WHEREAS, the Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) announced that of the 11,116 
examinees, 7,749 successfully passed the Nursing Licensure Examination conducted in May 2024 in the 
different testing centers all over the Philippines; 

WHEREAS, included in the list of the national topnotchers in the recently concluded May 2024 
Nursing Licensure Examination is a graduate of Saint Paul University Philippines — Tuguegarao in the 
person of ROSITA M. TANIO who garnered the 8' Place with an average rating of 90.20%; 

WHEREAS, ROSITA M. TANIO is a resident of Barangay Pallua Sur and the daughter of Ms. 
Estrella M. Tanio; 
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WHEREAS, the graduates of Saint Paul University Philippines topping board examinations 
evidently reflect the institution's commitment of providing quality education, and intellectual and 
technological advancement to their students and graduates to be globally competent and responsible citizens 
of the community; 

WHEREAS, the Tuguegarao City Government through the City Mayor, Hon. Maila Rosario S. 
Ting-Que, and the 9th  City Council acknowledges laudable young citizens who have brought home awards 
and honor, worthy of admiration and merit. 

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to commend ROSITA M. 
TANIO for garnering the 8th Place (National Topnotcher) in the May 2024 Nursing Licensure Examination. 

RESOLVED F'URTHER, to furnish a copy of this resolution to Rosita M. Tanio for her 
information. 

On motion of Hon. Arugay and without any objection, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 316-09-2024 
was APPROVED under suspended rules. 

X - X - X 

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING: 

JOE TO, P 
Secr e anggunia 

ATTESTED:  

HON. JUDE T. AYONA 
Sangguniang Panlungsod Member/ emporary Presiding Officer 

al 
Date: bay 
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